CUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92

RECORD.ATION FOR

05-03-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

3 · 21·00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Iradian.

**PATENTS** 

101342653

documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 200 MM 27 AH ID: 57	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Digital Broadband Applications Corp. OPR/FINANCE	Futurevision.com, LLC 200 Four Falls Corporate Center
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Suite 411 West Conshohocken, PA 19428
Security Agreement □ Merger     Security Agreement □ Change of Name     Name     Name	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □Yes &No
Execution Date: March 7, 2000	
4. application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A Patent Application No.(s)	13. Patent No.(s)
08/1 16.891 PC - US95-13805	US 5.946,646
Additional numbers attached □ Yes ■ No	
5. 2 ame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning door ment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Jos eph R. DefMaster, Jr., Esquire Se Jel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Minaco, P.C 1890 Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia, PA 19402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ■ authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attorney Docket No. 9289-33	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for gaing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    OSEPH R. DELMASTER, JR.   Signature   Signature   Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mai documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  ASSIGNMENT BRANCH  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignment  Washington, D.C. 20231	
01 FC:551 120.00 CM )	

.61529.1 / 09289.0023 US / JRD

ŧ

**PATENT** REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0990



this assignment and sale not been made; and including the right to sue for all past, present and future infringements of said Letters Patent.

AND said Assignor hereby requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

DIGITAL BROADBAND APPLICATIONS CORP.

Date: 3/5/00

Kobert J. President

State of Washington

...

County of SPOKADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this 174- day of AAAE-11, 2000, personally appeared ROBERT J. SCHENA, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as President on behalf of DIGITAL BROADBAND APPLICATIONS CORP., the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

PATRICIA J. WHITTAKER SCHOTARY PUBLIC SATE OF WASHINGTON BUPRES OCTOBER 1, 2001

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 10-1-2001

215538.1

199 PE 191 197 PE 194 PG

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/27/2000 REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0991